8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPTRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART D | ECR-16-004013 aRas | MR | T
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED b | ECR-TT-000171 6JMz01T | TB | GB
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 1 20634401
22664401 8 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266440-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ 1 : : i l 1 1 1 1 ;?zgggil gé?i%EERWAyisiEi%?gN ETiETTOCREST,gijg
) . . . . . . . . 6 B} B} )
2266440~ 8 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 8-2266440-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 180237 TSR SKT HD CAP W3 X 4.0 VE
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ j 5occbodab 4 - - - : > | 2 | - | - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS. M5 X 16 240
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - - N R -
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 1 20634401 - I R R 5063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 538
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
cebbadl=o - NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i i i i i } } : I | 1 | - | - | 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
22664407 £ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - 6\ - | Lt v 1 T ] 1-1752354-8 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - - - -T2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
CRIMP ST7E TYPE N 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE [2.72 mm [.107] F ~ | REF[REF|REF|REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL [3.70 mm [.146] OV - - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - - 1 - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
408-10389 L) - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
: REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
: REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION Aﬁﬁ - | | | | | 5119955 ASSY LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 13
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, WIRE SNAP ON FEMALE - | | | | | 318563- GUARD, FRONT CHIP 39
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 1 1 1 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] - | W W W W 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TERMINAL CSB-MIL120-A . . - 1 1 1 1 1 21T9791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
appL1cATIONES T [0 | T 0 [ 1| 21199431 |WASHER, SPACER 59
SPECIFICATION - - - R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2l 2] 2102 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ ’ ’ ’
Aﬁﬁ R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL N - | 3] - 3| 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
15721031 1116-4112-02 18326731 - 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
15724591 T114-4112-02 18327611 T T - [ - T 17| 5180225 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1572477-1 1116-4272-02 1952705-1 _ i _ _ 1 1 1338685 | PAWL . FEED 56
EIEEE SLCEER RS - [ 4 [ 4] 4] 4] 4] 2168400-1 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - 1 | | | | 1901681-9  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 101
| 50mm? 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/- 002] 8.0 - oo - ] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - -] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
*WARNIT NG - | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
[ 11 ON INSTAL | ATION SEFT WIRF DISC ITEM 40 TO R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
’ ’ B T -
x LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S e s R =
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS !
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING NS T T T 2119085-1 |FA HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N - 21190921 |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -ttt 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S T L L A cl61326-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG 3¢
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER - R 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
elhcat s T S T ICE E S s P e assoal, siet ou :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2266440-5 S L L 400868-3 | SPACER, CRIMPELR 238
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266440-6 - 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S O B c168065-¢  |SCR, SAT HD LAP, RoHy, M4 X 6.0 | c
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L I O O N O 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180, - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 VAVAN N O O s SR LNSERT, SHEAR I3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180. - W W W W W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
N R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N T T T T 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
/B\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NN O O O T L O 318707-1 LOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. Aﬁg - 1 S 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 | | ! | | | | 7-1633928-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE A\ - W W 6-01084-0  JO-RING, .676 [D, 070 DIA. MAT. _2552 - - - /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S A R R N O 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S R R R R ) ) 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - - 1 - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 - | | | | | 2119757-6 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“x‘SPARE CEh AN STORAGE LOCATION REEER 1O INSTRUCTION SHEET - - -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 T 1-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER | 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. -l - 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 2AT AN T T T T 1803341-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
Z/\L e e el e o e e U e el e 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 1?2
CMOVE e AN AT A T THE Lot o on The Aack sTor - I 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 Nt 3-1673600-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
D HOU NG RERERTO NS TRUCTION SHEET FORADDETIONAL 77| -7]-6]-5|-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o 77| -7]-6|-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
FATGUSTZ0T7 — TS
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) A0l —) | !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4. 10 — Y YN 2$2ﬁ¥ilj — i/ZE? jarrisburg, PRTTIOD R0
. APJDGUO NAME )
4/\g INSTALL ITEM 3 WITH PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION TOWARDS ITEM 44 /x W{/x PJ W I <j \/ E%% ES I <:>?J n T FRobUCT SPEC Oci&ﬂjsfj%erd
| PLC +-
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED S h OWD O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GEE\EE %E prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266440 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF —=] = 3. 540.5
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

0 O
rm rm
B M

. 18.3+£0.5
[T
A ¥ YL
__ I jJ
0
[ | $
HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
CAM POSTTIONS Falie
i
N

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

N - |=|

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

RiZAtion | DWN bAUGUST2014 C ) TE Connectivit
J.HOU ) y
CHYK - 6AUGUST2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD OAUGUST2014 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe=p = ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
Sl S (Pacifi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES S A 1] 00779 (Ce2266440
ATR FEED : : * _
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

SET UP GAUGE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 2119599-1 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

PACIFIC VERSION Rt APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTION CHART - SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR UM REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440 1
2-2266440-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 : 8-2266440-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : ~ ] ; P ;wéiiégg ;EEéETgWH&iéP gié Ang — _gjé
I T - | TROHS.
2-2266440-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2266440-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T 19580 1 TMECH N TCAT FFED ASSEURLY 535
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2266440-4 : : : N I B e I 063440-1 TAIR FEED MODULF 538
MECHANTCAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 : : T T - -
2-2266440-5| E  |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTEZAL | 21197402 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440 1 A I I N 1901094-3 |SPACER. FECDER 1798
2-2266440-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : N - |t ] 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF,HOLD - DOWN 1180
T-27266440-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | 1 1 1 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 IR
R 8-22280-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
APPLICATOR DATA - - - 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |177?
CRIMP ST7E TYPE 8 - 1 [ [ [ 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE [2.72 mm [.107] F - | REF[REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TNSUL 13 70 wom L1461 Oy - -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 23 N - 8-21084-1 [O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
408-103809 =8 - - -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
R 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
BV VI 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION P [ ] 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, WIRE SNAP ON FEMALE St v v 2019650-1  JRAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH o INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ! :
o o e o = o 0o e e s - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
e : : e s 2 -1 -1 -1 - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
XEEY%QQ%ICWJEEE S ~ - TREF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
SPECTFICATION i i i - -1 -1 - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- | - Irer] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED A3 AN - T v [0 [ [ 21199551 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED E
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL i AL A A 3180631  |GUARD, FRONT CHLF &9
1572103- | T116-4112-02 1832673- | S A I S B N 400888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
572450 T4 41172-07 8327811 R 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
15724771 T116-4272-07 1952705- 1 - 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
1572459-2 9TBG-14474-BCA - | 1 1 1 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
T : B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING 2 21 21 21 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
il o B T A 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
2. 20mme 1. 70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 6. | JN - | 3]3][3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
Lo0mne 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 8.0 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- -1 -1 1 ] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-l b ] 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
R 1901681-9  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
-1 -1 -111? 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TTEM 40 TO L 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
(1] LARGEST WIRE ST/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 1 1 ;Hggg?l iéé&&%?ii?ﬁé&im ADJUS TMENT ég
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING
WL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING -l P v ] 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : PP T ] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A\ -l 2121212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SURPLLIED WLTH THE APPLICATOR. T 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | W W W 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266440-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266440-4 S L N A 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266440-5 - [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B T O B c119033-1 |oTRIPPER, 1Dt FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. NI\ - 1 W W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180 B A 2ol |oPRING, COMPRESD TON L
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. | i AL A A 1-396880-4 |510P, SHEAR I
N -] 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, N - T [ 3187071 "LOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N Pttt 7016339284 |ANVIE, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. o B B B - - I
[\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD AW, PACIFIC STVLE L2 — : 7 g
R e A T Ry - -1 -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 R 2119757-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249 R 1-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
AN SPaRE FEED CAM STORAGE LoCATION REFER TO 1NSTRUCTION SHEET R [-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 AN T T [T [T [ 1803341-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM| 3
o e T IONAL NEORATION R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 17
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 Nl 1] 3-1673600-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
/N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE 1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK §1DE -77|-27|-25[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o -77|-27|-25[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T TAURNE T b COMMAZ LD TOEORNT COT TTCO Eiee N e comr O TIen | D 6AUGUST2014 — ‘
I N FORMATION . SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J HOU TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHYK - oAUGUST2014 ( )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ i: INSTALL ITEM 3 WITH PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION TOWARDS [TEM 44. DINES 01 TS NES,. v GAUGUSTZ0T7 Wi ‘
F) %x <: I {f' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ mm o _U.GUO__ Ocifn Eﬂdi Feed
/ E: TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED. P+ , pplicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=p = PP RTINS :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266440 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= =— 3.5+£0.5

() rer
“Oe-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

(22)
P

p {W8.3i0.5
/ _z]_[_

I

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

o "
| "

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

bAUGUST2014

11 87 5UBUECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| 24T ion | DWN
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J HOU (G TE Connectivi J(y
: (G
Cﬁ - 6AUGUST2014 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS -
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 6AUGUST2014 |NaME
mm

U.GUO Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 T R hpplicator
j:, - —

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FLEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Gﬁ% : ST T Rt oot SIS
AAAAAA +- -
T BT 7 VTR A 100779 (C=2266440
: Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA REVE

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



